**ART FOUNDATION** OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS

# Art Foundation of Desert Hot Springs in collaboration with Tysen Knight Present The Tysen Knight Scholarship Fund Art Contest

June 17th, 2023 1 pm - 6 pm Desert Hot Springs Spa Hotel, 10805 Palm Dr. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

## Before submitting artwork, please note the following guidelines:

- All art forms are accepted.
- The artwork must be suitable for viewing by all ages.
- Artwork by artists maybe submitted by a parent or legal guardian.
- You must be a Desert Hot Springs High School student to submit artwork.
- Your submission must be original and created by the artist indicated on this form
- Four \$500 winners

## To enter please fill out application and submit to Art Foundation or to gabriela@artfoundationdhs.org

Art Name:		
Student Name:		 
Grade:	Phone#:	
Email:		

#### Contest Deadline is Saturday, June 3rd, 2023

Your submission to this contest must be original and created by you (not copied), appropriate for all ages, in good taste, legal, non-defamatory, and non-threatening. The Art Foundation of Desert Hot Springs reserves the right to reject your submission if it violates this Agreement, including the right to ban contestants from submitting again. Your submission signifies agreement to the above.

13569 Overlook Dr Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240. (760)251-7724 www.artfoundationdhs.org

#### For more information contact us at the Art Foundation at (760)251-7724

or Adam Sanchez, Director of Operations at (760)218-9359

Art Foundation of Desert Hot Springs is a 501c3 California Nonprofit Public Benefit Organization Exempt # 17053-006-39703-5.

